

Fourth Avenue Board of Supervisors Resolution

Caldwell Vineyards Winery P17-00074 Planning Commission Hearing Date October 17, 2018

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-93

RESOLUTION OF THE NAPA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DESIGNATING A STOP INTERSECTION

WHEREAS, Section 21355 of the California Vehicle Code authorizes a local authority to erect stop signs at the entrances to intersections or highways; and

WHEREAS, Napa County seeks to ensure a safe and efficient road network; and

WHEREAS, certain County roadways and intersections have been determined by an engineering study to require such regulation.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Napa County Board of Supervisors pursuant to Section 21355 of the California Vehicle Code that the following location be designated a stop intersection:

Eastbound traffic on Fourth Avenue to stop at Kreuzer Lane.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Road Commissioner is directed to install appropriate signage and striping in furtherance of this resolution.

111

111

111

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by

the Napa County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting of the Board held on the 10th day of July, 2018, by the following vote:

	AYES:	SUPERVISORS	,	ROZA, GREGORY, VAGENKNECHT
	NOES:	SUPERVISORS	NONE	
	ABSTAIN:	SUPERVISORS	NONE	
	ABSENT:	SUPERVISORS	NONE	
		By:	the State of Cali	NKNECHT, Chair of the
APPROVED AS TO FORMAPPROVED BY THEOffice of County CounselBOARD OF SUF			ATTEST: JOSE LUIS VALDEZ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By: <u>Thomas S. Capriola</u> Deputy County Counsel Date: June 20, 2018 Deputy Clerk of the Boa		Monton ard	By: Kanto whithey Deputy	



You created this PDF from an application that is not licensed to print to novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)